for any future period or as of any future date.  The audited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
does not reflect any special items such as integration costs or operating synergies that may be incurred or
achieved as a result of the transaction.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).

In preparing the audited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position in accordance with IFRS, the
following historical information was used:

(i) the audited accounts of Calima as of 31 December 2017; and

(ii) the audited accounts of TMKM as of 31 December 2017.

In preparing the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position no alignment has been made between the
accounting policies of Calima and TMKM.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements of both Calima and TMKM.

  Page 41

Calima

Audited
31 Dec 2017

TMKM
Audited

31 Dec 2017
Pro forma

adjustments

Calima
Unaudited
pro forma

31 Dec 2017
  $  $  $  $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   2,394,364   42,533   3,251,517   5,688,414

Trade and other receivables   334,169   315,775   649,944

Other current assets   ‐   ‐

Total Current Assets   2,728,533   358,308   6,338,358

Non‐Current Assets

Plant and equipment   16,721   ‐   16,721

Exploration and evaluation   4,663,926   3,214,011   4,318,491   12,196,428

Investments   1,308,517   ‐   1,308,517

Oil and gas properties   ‐   ‐

Total Non‐Current Assets   5,989,164   3,214,011   13,521,666

TOTAL ASSETS   8,717,697   3,572,319   19,860,024

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   253,927   18,324   272,251

Total Current Liabilities   253,927   18,324   ‐   272,251

Non‐Current Liabilities

Borrowings   ‐   ‐   ‐

Restoration provisions   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total Non‐Current Liabilities   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

TOTAL LIABILITIES   253,927   18,324   ‐   272,251

NET ASSETS   8,463,770   3,553,995   ‐   19,587,773

EQUITY

 Contributed equity   236,983,645   4,855,200   6,667,411   248,506,256

 Reserves   15,542,726   (325,927)   325,927   15,542,726

Accumulated losses  (244,062,601)   (975,278)   576,670   ( 244,461,209)

Total Equity   8,463,770   3,553,995   7,570,008   19,587,773

Notes:
1. The Cash and cash equivalents balance does not account for movements in either Calima or TMKM since 31 December

2017, except for a capital raising in Calima that completed on 27 March 2018. $3,517,625 (before costs) was raised
through an over‐subscribed private placement. Costs of the capital raising include share issue costs of $160,469.

2. The purchase consideration comprises 149,339,979 Calima shares issued to TMKM Security holders. At a valuation of
$0.053 per Calima Share (the closing price of Calima Shares on 30 April 2018), less TMKM's cash holdings of $42,533,
equates to a total consideration of $7,872,486. The excess of the fair value of the consideration over the net assets

[…]

does not reflect any special items such as integration costs or operating synergies that may be incurred or
achieved as a result of the transaction.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).

In preparing the audited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position in accordance with IFRS, the
following historical information was used:

(i) the audited accounts of Calima as of 31 December 2017;

(ii) the audited accounts of TMKM as of 31 December 2017; and

(iii) the audited accounts of TSVM as at 31 December 2017.

In preparing the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position no alignment has been made between the
accounting policies of Calima, TMKM and TSVM.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements of both Calima, TMKM and TSVM.

  Page 43

Calima
Audited

31 Dec 2017

TSVM
Audited

31 Dec 2017

TMKM
Audited

31 Dec 2017
Pro forma

adjustments

Calima
Unaudited
pro forma
31 Dec 2017

  $  $  $  $  $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   2,394,364   1,750,664   42,533   3,137,204   7,324,765

Trade and other   334,169   112,829   315,775   762,773

Total Current Assets   2,728,533   1,863,493   358,308   3,137,204   8,087,538

Non‐Current Assets

Plant and equipment   16,721   ‐   ‐   16,721

Exploration and evaluation   4,663,926   4,222,010   3,214,011   11,028,267   23,128,214

Investments   1,308,517   ‐   ‐   1,308,517

Oil and gas properties   ‐   167,545   ‐   167,545

Total Non‐Current Assets   5,989,164   4,389,555   3,214,011   11,028,267   24,620,997

TOTAL ASSETS   8,717,697   6,253,048   3,572,319   14,165,470   32,708,534

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   253,927   282,494   18,324   ‐   554,745

Total Current Liabilities   253,927   282,494   18,324   ‐   554,745

Non‐Current Liabilities

Borrowing   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Restoration provisions   ‐   43,075   ‐   ‐   43,075

Total Non‐Current   ‐   43,075   ‐   ‐   43,075

TOTAL LIABILITIES   253,927   325,569   18,324   ‐   597,820

NET ASSETS   8,463,770   5,927,479   3,553,995   14,165,470   32,110,714

EQUITY

 Contributed equity   236,983,645   14,522,033   4,855,200   4,835,633   261,196,511

 Reserves   15,542,726   (345,646)   (325,927)   671,573   15,542,726

Accumulated losses  (244,062,601)   (8,248,908)   (975,278)   8,658,265   (244,628,522)

Total Equity   8,463,770   5,927,479   3,553,995   14,165,470   32,110,714

Notes:
1. The Cash and cash equivalents balance does not account for movements in either Calima, TSVM or TMKM since 31

December 2017, except for a capital raising in Calima that completed on 27 March 2018. $3,517,625 (before costs) was
raised through an over‐subscribed private placement. Costs of the capital raising include share issue costs of $160,469.

2. The purchase consideration comprises 271,470,164 Calima shares issued to TSVM Security holders and 149,339,979
Calima Shares to TMKM Security holders for a total of 420,810,143 Calima shares. At a valuation of $0.053 per share
(the closing price of Calima Shares on 30 April 2018), less TSVM and TMKM's combined cash holdings of $1,793,197,